PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1038

Page 1, line 4, replace "legislative intent" with "for allocation of"

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, line 6, remove "for" and after "funds" insert "for the training of prehospital emergency medical services personnel"

Page 2, line 15, remove "Medical assistance -"

- Page 2, remove lines 16 through 20
- Page 2, line 21, remove "assessment. This"
- Page 2, remove lines 27 through 31
- Page 3, line 1, replace "**INTENT**" with "**ALLOCATION OF FUNDS**" and remove "The funds appropriated for the purpose of defraying expenses"
- Page 3, remove lines 2 through 6
- Page 3, line 7, after "provided" insert "during the 1999-2001 biennium" and replace "based on \$2,200 for volunteer" with a period

Page 3, remove lines 8 through 11

Renumber accordingly